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To: Michael Hammer <michaelhammer@utah.gov>, Public Service Commission <psc@utah.gov>
Cc: Abdinasir Abdulle <AABDULLE@utah.gov>, Bob A Davis <RADAVIS@utah.gov>, Brenda Gines Salter
<BSalter@utah.gov>, Charles Peterson <chpeterson@utah.gov>, Chris Parker <chrisparker@utah.gov>, David Thomas
Thomson <Dthomson@utah.gov>, Douglas Drew Wheelwright <dwheelwright@utah.gov>, Eric Neal Orton
<eorton@utah.gov>, Jeff Einfeldt <jeffeinfeldt@utah.gov>, Joni Zenger <jzenger@utah.gov>, Justin Christensen
<justinchristensen@utah.gov>, Justin Jetter <Jjetter@agutah.gov>, Lane Mecham <lanemecham@utah.gov>, Myunghee
Tuttle <mstuttle@utah.gov>, Patricia Schmid <Pschmid@agutah.gov>, William Powell <wpowell@utah.gov>, Bela Vastag
<BVastag@utah.gov>, "Cheryl Murry (UT OCS)" <cmurray@utah.gov>, Michele Beck <mbeck@utah.gov>, Robert Moore
<rmoore@utah.gov>, Steven Snarr <stevensnarr@agutah.gov>, Danny Martinez <Danny.Martinez@pacificorp.com>, Jana
Saba <jana.saba@pacificorp.com>, Michael Snow <michael.snow@pacificorp.com>, PacifiCorp / Data Request Response
Center <datarequest@pacificorp.com>, Rosa Oaks <rosa.oakes@pacificorp.com>, Yvonne Hogle
<yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com>, jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org, "Kelly', 'Nancy L" <nkelly@westernresources.org>,
"Anderson, Penny" <penny.anderson@westernresources.org>, "Evans, William J. (UIEC)" <bevans@parsonsbehle.com>,
"Baldwin, Vicki M. (UIEC)" <vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com>, cbaker@parsonsbehle.com, Sophie Hayes
<sophie@utahcleanenergy.org>, Kate Bowman <kate@utahcleanenergy.org>, Gary Dodge <gdodge@hjdlaw.com>,
prussell@hjdlaw.com, pjm@smxblaw.com, ejl@smxblaw.com, Jeremy Cook <jcook@cohnekinghorn.com>,
mlongson@mc2b.com, lisahickey@newlawgroup.com, dpeaco@daymarkea.com, aafnan@daymarkea.com,
jbower@daymarkea.com

Mr. Hammer, 

After Tuesday’s oral arguments, the Division contacted its
consultant, Mr. Dan Peaco, to check his availability. Mr.
Peaco is testifying for the Division in both Docket No. 17-
035-39 and Docket No. 17-35-40. 

Mr. Peaco is unavailable the second and third weeks in
May to testify in Docket No. 17-03-40, but he is available
after May 23rd. 

Wyoming has suspended its schedule in its related
docket.  A copy of the Wyoming order is attached. 

Thank you for taking this into consideration as the
Commission considers its scheduling decision.

 

Trisha Schmid
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